



For Immediate Release September 13th, 2023

*** Media Release ***

County Clerk Romeo, County Executive Bello Announce Mobile DMV for East Rochester

(Rochester NY) – Monroe County Clerk Jamie Romeo is proud to join with other local elected leaders to announce a monthly Mobile DMV to East Rochester to serve eastside Monroe County residents.

"I am proud to announce Mobile DMV services for East Rochester," stated Monroe County Clerk Jamie Romeo. "After much needed upgrades to State equipment and important security enhancements we are very excited to offer these critical services to residents on Monroe County's east side. This is part of my vision to ensure a smooth, responsive, and efficient Mobile DMV process that serves residents throughout Monroe County."

"Mayor Alfieri and the Village of East Rochester have been great partners to work with throughout this process. I am incredibly proud to join him in announcing new hours for the refurbished Mobile DMV at the East Rochester Village Hall on the Second Wednesday of every month from 10am – 3:30pm, no appointments needed," Romeo concluded.

County Executive Adam Bello stated, "Making sure residents have convenient access to government services is a key focus of my administration. This new mobile DMV in East Rochester will ensure residents can take care of their DMV needs while remaining close to home. Thanks to County Clerk Romeo for her commitment to finding innovative ways to bring DMV services to more locations throughout Monroe County."

East Rochester Mayor Alfieri stated, "We are both excited and proud to reopen Mobile DMV services in the Town/Village of East Rochester. Our Mobile DMV location has drawn both ER residents as well as visitors from neighboring towns and villages. The Eyer Building is centrally located providing a convenient and safe small town experience."

Mobile DMV details are as follows:

2nd Wednesday of every month from 10am-3:30pm at the East Rochester Village Hall 317 Main St. East Rochester, NY 14445

Permit Testing, Enhanced License, REAL ID transactions Not Available at Mobile Units.

If you have questions or need more information regarding this event please feel free to contact our communications officer Katelyn at mcclerkpress@monroecounty.gov.